503067571 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M CASCIOTTI	11/12/2014
JING MAHLER	11/12/2014
ANDRES LESMES	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSTERDAM PRINTING & LITHO, INC.	
Street Address:	1725 ROE CREST DRIVE	
City:	NORTH MANKATO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29509569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-573-2000

Email:tyanne.smith@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJAAddress Line 1:FIFTH STREET TOWERS

Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2250 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1201.171.101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER FORREST	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Forrest/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=T1201_171_101_Assignment_Declaration_Executed#page1.tif source=T1201_171_101_Assignment_Declaration_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503067571 REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0374

source=T1201_171_101_Assignment_Declaration_Executed#page3.tif source=T1201_171_101_Assignment_Declaration_Executed#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION

Title of Invention: WRITING INSTRUMENT Attorney Docket No. T1201.171.101

U.S. Application Number TBD

Inventors: David M. Casciotti

Jing Mahler Andres Lesmes

As an inventor named below, I declare that:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, I assign to **Amsterdam Printing & Litho, Inc.**, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Assignee"), and having an office and place of business at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, 56003, full and exclusive ownership and rights to the claimed invention, and to any patent in the United States (such as any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application) or any foreign jurisdiction which may be granted from the application identified above or any application claiming priority from the application identified above.

I authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any such United States Patent to the Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of it to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise may be entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I further agree, for the same consideration identified above, to cooperate in full with the Assignee or its legal representative in any proceeding related to the matters described in this document, including execution of any reasonably necessary papers and performance of any reasonably necessary acts in support of the procurement or maintenance of any such patent, without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at Assignee's expense.

The application identified above was made or authorized to be made by me.

My residence and post office address are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the invention claimed in the application identified above.

I have reviewed and understand the contents, including the claim, of the application identified above, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined by 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

Please send correspondence to the address associated with **Customer Number 25281**. Please Direct telephone calls to (612) 573-2000 and facsimiles to (612) 573-2005.

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

First Named Inventor: David M. Casciotti Title: WRITING INSTRUMENT

Attorney Docket No. T1201.171.101 U.S. Application Number TBD

Page 2 of 4

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of Inventor:

David M. Casciotti

Mailing Address of Inventor (full address):

1381 Midline Road Amsterdam, NY 12010

Residence of Inventor (city, state, country): Amsterdam, NY, USA

Signature of Inventor: Date: 11/12/19

David M. Casciotti

Before me personally appeared David M. Casciotti who acknowledged this instrument to be

his/her free act and deed this ____/ 3 day of _ November_, 20_/9.

Seal (Notary Public)

MICHELE KROHN NOTARY FUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN FULTON COUNTY NO. #01KR6121982 MY COMM. EXP. 2-7-

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

First Named Inventor: David M. Casciotti Title: WRITING INSTRUMENT

Attorney Docket No. T1201.171.101
U.S. Application Number TBD

Page 3 of 4

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of Inventor:

Jing Mahler

Mailing Address of Inventor (full address):

14A Wellington Road Glenville, NY 12302

Residence of Inventor (city, state, country): Glenville, NY, USA

Signature of Inventor:

Date

Jing Mahler

Before me personally appeared Jing Mahler who acknowledged this instrument to be his/her

free act and deed this ____

<u>√</u> day of

, 20

Seal (Notary Public)

Signature `

MICHELE KROHN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN FULTON COUNTY
NO. #01KR6121982
MY COMM. EXP. 2-7-

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

First Named Inventor: David M. Casciotti Title: WRITING INSTRUMENT

Attorney Docket No. T1201.171.101 U.S. Application Number TBD

Page 4 of 4

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of Inventor:

Andres Lesmes

Mailing Address of Inventor (full address):

61 Bensonhurst Avenue

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

Residence of Inventor (city, state, country): Saratoga Springs, NY, USA

Signature of Inventor:

Andres Lesmes

Before me personally appeared Andres Lesmes who acknowledged this instrument to be his/her

free act and deed this A day of

Seal (Notary Public)

MICHELE KROHN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN FULTON COUNTY NO. #01KR6121982 MY COMM. EXP. 2-7- (C)

> **PATENT** REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 11/19/2014